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4
14:05

1600 m
60.000 

GOLD CIRCLE HORSES TO FOLLOW PODCAST FM 64 HANDICAP (F & M)
Rennpreis: 60.000  (37.500 12.000 6.000 3.000 1.500)
For Fillies and Mares 

QPL

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 26,0

53.0

San's Dancer
6j. b S (Oracy - Choice Dancer)

Trainer: W Whitehead
Besitzer: W Whitehead

A Mgudlwa

10.05 Grp 7 1600 8,1 A Mgudlwa Lundy Island - Dancing Sword - Lady Of Lut
26.04 Grp 7 1600 17,6 A Mgudlwa Tombola - Cozy Dot Com - Bell Jar
05.04 Greyville 10 1600 21,0 J Jacobs Bell Jar - Ingakara - Tupelo Honey
28.02 Grp 7 1400 17,0 A Mgudlwa Rainbow Unicorn - Casadoro - Brunilda
03.02 Grp 4 1600 16,0 J Jacobs Wishful Girl Linn - Tupelo Honey - Mission B

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

57.0

Cozy Dot Com
4j. b S (Jay Peg - Cozy Corner)

Trainer: L Crawford
Besitzer: Dr N J & Mrs F Croft

Ryan Munger

26.04 Grp 2 1600 15,2 K Strydom Tombola - Cozy Dot Com - Bell Jar
11.04 Greyville 10 1900 17,0 T Godden Pinch Me - Rise - Twice As Special
01.03 Grp 5 2000 10,0 T Godden Ingakara - Bell Jar - Golden Duck
18.01 Grp 1 1900 17,0 T Godden Cozy Dot Com - Ingakara - Cool Apache
23.11 Grp 8 1900 26,0 S Randolph Masters Beauty - Queen's Plain - Short Skirt

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

60.5

Let's Not Linger
3j. b S (Linngari - Kadeze)

Trainer: A J Rivalland
Besitzer: M D J Liley

W Agrella

21.04 Grp 1 1400 2,1 W Agrella Let's Not Linger - Indomavel - Reginas Ange
07.03 Greyville 2 1200 11,0 W Agrella Moobheera - Let's Not Linger -
13.01 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 19,0 W Agrella Princess Anastasia - Meghan - Let's Not Lin
13.12 Greyville 4 1200 15,0 K De Melo She's A Keeper - Blanchetta - Gimethepurpl
29.11 Scottsville Turf 7 1200 41,0 S Veale Palmheart - Irish Belle - Empress Ella

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

60.5

Royal Kitty
4j. b S (Duke Of Marmalade - Kapen Cat)

Trainer: A Wright
Besitzer: L C McNeill

S Moodley

26.04 Grp 4 1600 4,0 L Hewitson Tombola - Cozy Dot Com - Bell Jar
21.04 Grp 2 1400 6,0 L Hewitson Lundy Island - Royal Kitty - Kildonan Bay
05.04 Greyville 11 1400 37,0 L Hewitson She's A Keeper - Casadoro - Foxy Lady
24.03 Grp 10 1400 67,0 K Strydom In Jest - Aalsmeer - Matadora's Parade
07.06 Greyville 10 1400 3,8 W Kennedy Marmalade - Keep On Dancing - Galway Gir

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

59.5

Eager Duchess
3j. b S (Duke Of Marmalade - War Path)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: M J A Ferreira

Lyle Hewitson

10.05 Grp 3 1400 9,3 L Hewitson Hot Money - Star Choice - Eager Duchess
26.04 Grp 6 1600 17,6 E S Ngwane Tombola - Cozy Dot Com - Bell Jar
15.04 Grp 9 1200 21,0 E S Ngwane Deerupt - Perspicuous - Star Choice
24.03 Grp 7 1400 26,0 E S Ngwane In Jest - Aalsmeer - Matadora's Parade
24.02 Grp 8 1200 31,0 M H Zuma Irish Belle - Purple Nkanyezi - Hereinafter

6
Box: 6
ML: 34,0

52.0

Spring Lightning
6j. b S (Crusade - Spring Time)

Trainer: L Crawford
Besitzer: S R Crawford

S Randolph

10.05 Grp 9 1400 41,0 E S Ngwane Hot Money - Star Choice - Eager Duchess
26.04 Grp 8 1600 51,0 R Danielson Tombola - Cozy Dot Com - Bell Jar
15.04 Grp 12 1200 45,0 R Munger Deerupt - Perspicuous - Star Choice
24.03 Grp 9 1400 26,0 T Godden In Jest - Aalsmeer - Matadora's Parade
15.03 Grp 8 1400 26,0 K Sakayi Foxy Lady - Hereinafter - Not Now Pussycat

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

62.0

Ingakara
4j. b S (Time Thief - Uptothemoon)

Trainer: M J Odendaal
Besitzer: Dr H Nhlapo & Mr L G Adams

N Patel

25.04 Grp 5 1900 13,5 N Patel Emerald Palace - Mama Pyjama - Silver Ma
05.04 Greyville 2 1600 9,0 N Patel Bell Jar - Ingakara - Tupelo Honey
01.03 Grp 1 2000 6,6 N Patel Ingakara - Bell Jar - Golden Duck
18.01 Grp 2 1900 8,5 N Patel Cozy Dot Com - Ingakara - Cool Apache
23.12 Grp 4 1600 19,0 N Patel Wishful Girl Linn - Tupelo Honey - Shastina

8
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

58.5

Rainbow Unicorn
4j. b S (Captain Of All - Miss Rocky)

Trainer: K Naidoo
Besitzer: Messrs N Dhindayal, S Bunw

M Yeni

10.05 Grp 7 1400 5,0 S Khumalo Hot Money - Star Choice - Eager Duchess
21.04 Grp 4 1400 11,0 M Yeni Lundy Island - Royal Kitty - Kildonan Bay
05.04 Greyville 10 1400 51,0 C Habib She's A Keeper - Casadoro - Foxy Lady
28.02 Grp 1 1400 13,0 M Yeni Rainbow Unicorn - Casadoro - Brunilda
01.02 Grp 6 1400 9,0 D Dillon Rachel - Capriccio - She's A Dream

9
Box: 9
ML: 15,0

60.0

Suntrax
3j. ch S (Philanthropist - Westwardly)

Trainer: A Nassif
Besitzer: J Minderon & Mrs T T Nassif

K Strydom

06.05 Turffontein Inside 12 1450 67,6 N Qaule Galaxy Raiders - Golden Spiral - Now You S
24.03 Grp 1 1600 29,0 K Strydom Suntrax - Rock Flight - Ballygood
04.03 Vaal 6 1200 37,0 L J Ferraris Midnight Gem - Sabrina Fairchild - Whateve
21.01 Vaal 8 1700 56,0 T Matsoele Lotus - Senescence - Amber Light
29.12 Vaal 6 1600 15,0 S Mosia Trattoria - Mauby - Fateofthefurious

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

61.0

Laurel Lane
3j. b S (Jay Peg - Fashion Week)

Trainer: D C Howells
Besitzer: V Williams & Messrs D C Ho

T Gumede

26.04 Grp 5 1600 8,1 C Habib Tombola - Cozy Dot Com - Bell Jar
11.04 Greyville 1 1600 11,0 L J Ferraris Laurel Lane - Rain Wear - Diamonds And T
10.03 Grp 2 1900 5,0 L J Ferraris Emerald Palace - Laurel Lane - Papillion
21.02 Scottsville Inside 3 1600 21,0 L J Ferraris Abbey Wood - Ana Noba - Laurel Lane
17.01 Scottsville Inside 6 1600 4,3 T Gumede Horoscope - Rain Wear - Emerald Isla

11
Box: 11
ML: 8,0

58.0

Legend Has It
3j. ch S (Flower Alley - Legendary Flight)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs Raymond Davies, T G

K A Brewer

05.05 Grp 5 1800 6,5 K De Melo Rock With Me - Star Crusade - Twice The Fl
26.04 Grp 5 2000 7,2 K Sakayi Short Skirt Flirt - Theatrical Moment - Cool A
11.04 Greyville 5 1900 26,0 K Sakayi Pinch Me - Rise - Twice As Special
01.03 Grp 6 2000 12,0 K Sakayi Ingakara - Bell Jar - Golden Duck
03.02 Grp 6 1600 51,0 A Mgudlwa Wishful Girl Linn - Tupelo Honey - Mission B

Ergebnis: Quoten:


